

Amador County Firewise Forum

Agenda - April 27, 2023 4:00pm

Amador County Administration Center - 810 Court St. Jackson CA 95642

Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2674846542?pwd=VjIrL25rMGkwY2paMmxhckhKbnJSZz09

Meeting ID: 267 484 6542 Passcode: 1055
+1(669-444-9171 Meeting ID: 267 484 6542

Passcode: 1055

The principal purpose of this forum is to provide assistance, information and education in regard to the initiation, implementation, and maintenance of registered Firewise USA neighborhoods within Amador County.

<u>Steering Committee Members</u>: Megan Watts, Barbara McPhail, Sarah Rasheed, Susan Dubois, Sahiba Khan, Tracy Hayes, Jeff White, Julie Harris

- 1. Welcome/Introductions
- 2. Updates AFSC (Project updates, Purchasing Assistance Program, Signage regulation/protocol, etc.)
- 3. Best Practices Annual Recertification Simplification
- 4. Q&A / Networking

Adjourn @ 5-5:30pm

Amador County Firewise Forum meetings will take place quarterly.

Next meeting: July 2023

For questions or further information, please contact:

Megan Watts

megan@amadorfiresafe.org

209-214-9727